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Subject:  AMENDMENTS TO THE 2014 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2014 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  

 

 

SHOPP Amendment 14H-384 

Amends the 2014 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 

cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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Approved:  SHOPP Statewide Development 
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-384 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

02 Tehama 36 75.4/76.0 
75.4/78.4 

Near Mineral, from 1.3 
miles west to 0.7 mile 
west of Tramway Road; 
also at PM 77.0/78.4.  
Realign curve and widen 
shoulders 1.4 miles west 
of Tramway Road to 0.7 
miles west of Diamond 
Road.  Improve curve 
and install metal beam 
guardrail.   

3533 4G030 
4G03U 

0213000071 
0215000056 

201.010 250 
526 

4,810 
7,410 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

374 
149 
92 

261 

784 
777 
237 

2,102 

Combine PPNO: 
02-3508 per 
approved PCR. 

02 Tehama 36 76.0/77.0 Near Mineral, at Tramway 
Road.  Improve clear 
recovery zone. 

3508 4F530 0213000003 201.015 276 2,600 16/17 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

410 
300 
100 
630 

  Combine with 
PPNO: 02-3533 
per approved 
PCR. 

03 El Dorado 50 75.4/77.3 In South Lake Tahoe, 
north of Route 89 to Trout 
Creek Bridge.  Water 
quality improvements. 

3258 3C380 0300000458 201.335 3,000 24,000 
30,500 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

1,300 
3,741 
2,650 
3,778 

1,300 
3,741 
2,650 
9,800 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

05 Monterey        1   In Monterey and Santa 
Cruz counties at various 
locations on Routes 1, 9, 
68, and 218.  Upgrade 
pedestrian curb ramps. 

2235 0R510 0500000363 201.361 300 1,852 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

485 
983 
450 
675 

485 
983 
450 
942 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

05 Monterey        101 R40.5/55.0 In Monterey County on 
Route 101 from Central 
Avenue to 0.1 mile S of 
Lagomarsino Avenue.  
Tree removal. 

2312 0T990 0500020243 201.015 1,477 
60 

4,548 
3,488 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

553 
671 
69 

627 

1,110 
845 
131 
834 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

05 Santa 
Barbara     

101 21.0/46.5 In and near Goleta, from 
Patterson Avenue to 
Gaviota State Park 
Entrance.  Roadside 
safety improvements. 

2456 1C970 0513000020 201.235 10 1,550 
1,890 

16/17 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

225 
395 
12 

448 

225 
650 
12 

448 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/02-4G03U_4G030_4F530_2015_March_15.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/02-4G03U_4G030_4F530_2015_March_15.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/02-4G03U_4G030_4F530_2015_March_15.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/03-3C380_2015_Jan_22-15.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05-0R510_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05-0T990_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05-1C970_2015_March_18.pdf
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-384 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

05 Santa 
Barbara     

Var   In Santa Barbara, 
Monterey, San Benito, 
San Luis Obispo and 
Santa Cruz counties at 
various locations.  
Replace overhead signs 
with retro-reflective 
sheeting. 

2589 1G190 0514000123 201.170 5 3,793 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

160 
600 
14 

635 

160 
600 
14 

974 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

06 Fresno 41   In Fresno and Madera 
counties at various 
locations in and near the 
city of Fresno.   Roadside 
safety improvements. 

6697 0Q630 0613000151 201.235 12 
30 

2,688 
2,834 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

247 
700 
26 

576 

247 
734 
26 

576 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

06 Fresno Var   In Fresno, Kings and 
Madera Counties at 
structures Nos. 42-0134, 
42-0216F, 45-0007, 45-
0064, and 41-0059E.  
Bridge seismic restoration. 

6596 0K800 0612000110 201.113 0 
873 

4,825 
8,220 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

456 
1,589 

18 
2,132 

456 
2,460 

65 
2,460 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

06 Kern 99 49.6 In Kern County, at Kern 
Avenue Pedestrian 
Overcrossing.  Upgrade 
pedestrian Overcrossing 
to provide Americans with 
Disabilities Act 
compliance.  

6485A 0H642 0614000266 201.378 150 4,000 
4,875 

15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

278 
1,376 

272 
800 

278 
1,376 

272 
1,225 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

06 Tulare 190 20.9/21.3 Near Porterville, at Road 
284.   Intersection 
improvement.  (Additional 
$400,000 from local 
contribution) 

6428 0J530 0600000188 201.010 370 1,700 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

565 
585 
340 
290 

565 
585 
340 
580 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

09 Mono 395 106.3/120.5 Near Coleville, from 
Eastside Lane to north of 
Route 89; also from 0.9 
mile south of the Nevada 
State line to the Nevada 
State line.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.   

0650 36430 0914000038 201.121 0 14,312 16/17 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

30 
450 

0 
810 

30 
505 

0 
1,033 

Update schedule 
and cost per 
approved PCR. 

 
 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/05-1G190_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/06-0Q630_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/06-0K800_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/06-0H642_2015_March_18.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/06-0J530_2015_March_15.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/09-36430_2015_March_18.pdf
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2014 SHOPP Amendment 14H-384 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 

10 Merced 5 21.4 In Santa Nella, at the San 
Luis Wasteway Bridge No. 
39-0167L/R.  Repair 
Bridge deck, approach, 
and departure slabs.  

3064 0X610 1013000003 201.119 0 2,201 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

20 
70 
10 

450 

20 
70 
10 

716 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

                

                

                

                

                

                

                

 
 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/SHOPP/Approved_PCRs/10-0X610_2015_March_18.pdf

